DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1008548

RPTT:\$3315.00 Rec:\$40.00

05/28/2024 02:02 PM

\$3,355.00 Pgs=3

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1318-10-417-044

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND **TAX STATEMENTS TO:**

Juan R. Urrutia PO Box 1524 Zephyr Cove NV 89448

Escrow No.: ZC3777-JL

RPTT: 3,315.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Kevin Schifrin a married man as his sole and separate property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Juan R. Urrutia, a married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

| Kevin Schifrin | |
|---|---|
| STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUG | } ss: |
| This instrument was acknowledged before by Kenin Schran | me on $\frac{5 38 3024}{}$ |
| Notary Public | (seal) |
| Notally Fully C | J. LANE Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 98-1380-5 My Appt. Expires 04-09-2025 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

EXHIBIT A"

Lot 8 in Block 2 of ZEPHYR HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 5, 1947, in Book 1 of Maps, as Document No. <u>5160</u>, of Official Records.

APN: 1318-10-417-044

APN: 1318-10-417-044



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

| | Parcel Number | r(s) | | | | [] |
|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|--|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|
| a) <u>1318-10-</u> | | | | | | \ \ |
| | | | | | | \ \ |
| | | | · | | | \ \ |
| d) 2. Type of Pro | perty: | | | | | \ \ |
| a) [] Vac | | ואו (י | Single Fam. | EOR REC | ORDER'S OPTION | NAL LISE ONLY |
| Res. | ant Land | 7) [A] | Oligie i am. | I OK KEC | ONDER 3 OF HOL | VAL USE CIVET |
| | do/Twnhse d | 1) (t | 2-4 Plex | Book: | | _ Page: |
| e) [] Apt. | | | Comm'l/Ind'l | | ecording: | |
| g) [] Agri | cultural l | i) [] | Mobile Home | Notes: | · | |
| [] Othe | er | | | | | |
| | <i>.</i> | | _ | / | | |
| | e/Sales Price | | | | 00.00 | |
| Transfer T | eu of Foreclos | ire Oni | y (value of pro | | 200 00 |) |
| | ax value erty Transfer T | ах Пие | . < | \$3,315 | 00.00 | |
| RealTrop | orty Transier i | ax Due | | 40,010 | 5.00 | |
| 4. If Exempt | ion Claimed: | | | | / / | |
| | ansfer Tax Exe | mption | , per NRS 375 | .090, Section | _ / / | |
| b. Ex | plain Reason i | or Exe | mption: | | <u> </u> | |
| | | - | | | | |
| 375.060 and N | IRS 375,110, t | ersigne hat the | d declares and information pr | l acknowledges ovided is corre | ct to the best of the | perjury, pursuant to NRS ir information and belief, |
| Furthermore, additional tax o | the parties ag due, may resul | ree tha t in a p | at disallowanc enalty of 10% | e of any clain of the tax due | ned exemption, or | mation provided herein. other determination of per month. Pursuant to |
| · | ا اد | 1 | , , , , , , , | | | inal allount office. |
| | | 1 | 300 Jan 1 | | | |
| Signature 🔟 | | \sim | | / ! | Grantor | |
| / | 180 | - 1 | | / | / | |
| Signature 🔟 | WILL) | h | The same of the sa | / | Grantee | |
| | | 1 | | | | |
| / | | Total Control | | | | |
| SELLER (C | RANTOR) IN (Required) | <u>FORM</u> | ATION | BUY | <u>ER (GRANTEE) IN</u> Required) | |
| Print Name: | Kevin Schi | frin 🦵 | | Print Name | Juan R. Urrutia | |
| Address: | PO Box 152 | 4 | | Address: | PO Box 1524 | |
| 1 | Zephyr Cov | e NV 89 | 9448 | | Zephyr Cove N | V 89448 |
| | | | / | | | |
| COMPANY/PE | RSON REQU | ESTING | RECORDING | (required if n | ot seller or buyer) | • |
| A. Taranta | Signature Title | 1 | - | | | _ |
| | | | | v 10207 Zophi | Escrow #: <u>Z</u> | .U3///-JL |